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NSPCC Assemblies

NSPCC

All children from Yr 1 - Y6 took part in a special assembly this week. The assemblies

were run by the NSPCC and talked the children through some challenging ideas, ki
whilst making it fun and engaging. Please have a look at the NSPCC's current cam- . p

paigns - 'Speak Out. Stay Safe.” and their 'PANTS’ campaign. Their videos are MR

widely available online and through the character 'Pantosaurus’ , can provide a

way in to, what can otherwise be, quite a daunting conversation. Thanks to our o=

PSHE coordinator, Mrs. Hashim, for organising the assemblies and workshops. PANTOSAU?\\‘S

School Dinners - Parent Pay

Thank you to all the parents who have brought their school meals accounts up
to date. This is just a reminder that school meals should be paid for in ad-
vance, not in arrears. As a result, we are having to take action against ac-
counts that are overdrawn. Please check your account every weekend and
top them up so that you don’t fall behind in your payments, otherwise we shall
have to stop your children from having a school meal, which we really don't
want to have to do.
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Speak out.
Stay safe.

DATES FOR THE DIARY Autumn Term

Class Assemblies:
3E — Wednesday 31st January
5M - Wednesday 21st February
2MH - Wednesday 28th February
1B — Wednesday 7th March
2MA - Wednesday 14th March
1G - Wednesday 21st March
2L - Wednesday 28th March

Half Term

Parents Evening:
Monday 12th Feb — Friday 16th Feb

Tuesday 27th March:

Easter Holidays 3:45pm - 6:00pm

Friday 30th March (Last day of
school Thurs 29th March) - Monday

Wednesday 28th March:
16th April

3:45 - 7:00pm



